As on 31st March 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company was Rs.20,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Crores only) divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) equity shares of the face value of Rs.1/- 

(Rupee One) each and Paid-up Capital of the Company was Rs.12,60,12,400/- (Rupees Twelve Crore 

Sixty Lakh Twelve Thousand Four Hundred only) divided into 12,60,12,400 (Twelve Crore Sixty Lakh 

Twelve Thousand Four Hundred) equity shares of the face value of Rs.1/- (Rupee One) each.   

PARTICULARS OF THE EMPLOYEES AND RELATED DISCLOSURES: 

During the year under review, the Company is not listed. Therefore, the provisions of Section 197(12) 

of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 5 of the Companies (Appointment and Remuneration of